College Week 12 -
Final

BUFFALO
TOLEDO

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

13:21 TOLE TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy down the middle for 59 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE

7

Buffalo at Toledo
1 2 3 4

0 0 14 27 41
21 10 7 13 51

Total

7:27 TOLE TD Terrance Owens rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 14
4:31 TOLE TD Damion Jones-Moore rushed to the left for 53 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF O - TOLE 21

2nd Quarter

11:03 TOLE TD Kareem Hunt rushed to the left for 15 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF O - TOLE 28
0:19 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 25-yard field goal

BUFF 0 - TOLE 31
3rd Quarter

14:55 TOLE TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy down the middle for 58 yd gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF O - TOLE

38

13:12 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Fred Lee to the left for 19 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 7 - TOLE 38
8:35 BUFF TD Branden Oliver rushed up the middle for 6 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 14 - TOLE 38

4th Quarter

12:55 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 42-yard field goal

BUFF 14 - TOLE 41

10:06 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Alex Neutz to the left for 17 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 21 - TOLE 41
10:03 TOLE TD Ricky Pringle rushed up the middle for 44 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 21 - TOLE 48

7:36 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Alex Neutz to the left for 22 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 28 - TOLE 48
6:10 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Jimmy Gordon to the left for 37 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 35 - TOLE 48

3:44 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 22-yard field goal

BUFF 35 - TOLE 51

0:53 BUFF TD Anthone Taylor rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Joe Licata pass to Matt Weiser)

BUFF 41 - TOLE 51

Team Stats

1st Downs
Total Yards
Passing
Comp-Att
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Penalties
Turnovers
Fumbles lost
Sacks
Possession

Individual Stats
Rushing
Buffalo
Branden Oliver
Anthone Taylor

Joe Licata

Toledo
Kareem Hunt

Damion Jones-Moore 1 53

BUFF TOL
27 22
601 551
497 228
36-59-0 11-20-0
104 323
30 50
5-49 4-35
2 1

2 1
3-14 0-0
29:43 30:17

Rush Yds Avg Long TD
24 102 45 21 1
2 16 80 13 1
4 -14 00 O 0

Rush Yds Avg Long TD
31 186 6.2 32 1
53.0 53

1

Ricky Pringle 4
Marc Remy 11
Terrance Owens 1
Passing

Buffalo C/ATTYDS
J. Licata 36/58 497
-. Team 0N 0
Toledo C/ATTYDS
T.Owens 11/20 228
Receiving

Buffalo Rec
Alex Neutz 8
Fred Lee 8
Jimmy Gordon 5
Boise Ross 5
Matt Weiser 1
Anthone Taylor 4
Branden Oliver 3
Devon Hughes 1
Mason Schreck 1
Toledo Rec
Bernard Reedy 3
Alonzo Russell 4
Justin Olack 3
Zac Rosenbauer 1

51
31
4

AVG
8.6
0.0
AVG
11.4

Yds
168
110
70
54
34
34
12

Yds
149
56
22

12.8
2.8
4.0

21.0
13.8
14.0
10.8
34.0
8.5
4.0
9.0
6.0
Avg
49.7
14.0
7.3
1.0

19
8
1

44 1
5 0
4 1
INT QBR
0 62.6
0 0.00
INT QBR
0 98.1
Long TD
47 2
28 1
36 1
17 0
34 0
11 0
8 0
9 0
6 0
Long TD
59 2

0

0

0



