Final	1	2	3	4	Total
BUFFALO	0	0	14	27	41
TOLEDO	21	10	7	13	51

#### Scoring Summary

### **1st Quarter**

13:21 TOLE TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy down the middle for 59 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 7

7:27 TOLE TD Terrance Owens rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 14

4:31 TOLE TD Damion Jones-Moore rushed to the left for 53 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 21

# 2nd Quarter

11:03 TOLE TD Kareem Hunt rushed to the left for 15 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 28 0:19 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 25-vard field goal

BUFF 0 - TOLE 31

# **3rd Quarter**

14:55 TOLE TD Terrance Owens passed to Bernard Reedy down the middle for 58 yd gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 0 - TOLE 38

13:12 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Fred Lee to the left for 19 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 7 - TOLE 38 8:35 BUFF TD Branden Oliver rushed up the middle for 6 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 14 - TOLE 38

# 4th Quarter

12:55 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 42-yard field goal

**BUFF 14 - TOLE 41** 

10:06 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Alex Neutz to the left for 17 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 21 - TOLE 41 10:03 TOLE TD Ricky Pringle rushed up the middle for 44 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) BUFF 21 - TOLE 48 7:36 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Alex Neutz to the left for 22 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 28 - TOLE 48 6:10 BUFF TD Joe Licata passed to Jimmy Gordon to the left for 37 yard gain (Patrick Clarke made PAT) BUFF 35 - TOLE 48 3:44 TOLE FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 22-yard field goal

#### BUFF 35 - TOLE 51

0:53 BUFF TD Anthone Taylor rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Joe Licata pass to Matt Weiser) **BUFF 41 - TOLE 51** 

Team Stats							Ricky Pringle		4	51	12.8	44	1		
						Marc Remy		11	31	2.8	5	0			
	BUFF		TOL Terrance Ow		wens	1	4	4.0	4	1					
1st Downs	27		22												
Total Yards	601		551			Passing									
Passing	497		228			Buffalo	C/AT	TYDS	AVG	TD	INT	QBR			
Comp-Att	36-59	-0	11-20-0			J. Licata	36/58	497	8.6	4	0	62.6			
Rushing	104		323			Team	0/1	0	0.0	0	0	0.00			
Rushing Attempts	30		50			Toledo	C/AT	TYDS	AVG	TD	INT	QBR			
Penalties	5-49		4-35		T. Owens	11/20	228	11.4	2	0	98.1				
Turnovers	2		1				Receiving								
Fumbles lost	2		1		Buffalo		Rec	Yds	Avg	Long	TD				
Sacks	3-14		0-0		Alex Neutz		8	168	21.0	47	2				
Possession	29:43		30:17		Fred Lee		8	110	13.8	28	1				
			Jimmy Gordon		5	70	14.0	36	1						
Individual Stats									Boise Ross	5	5	54	10.8	17	0
									Matt Weise	er	1	34	34.0	34	0
Rushing									Anthone Ta	aylor	4	34	8.5	11	0
									Branden O	liver	3	12	4.0	8	0
Buffalo	Rush	Yds	Avg	Long	TD				Devon Hug	hes	1	9	9.0	9	0
Branden Oliver	24	102	4.5	21	1				Mason Schreck		1	6	6.0	6	0
Anthone Taylor	2	16	8.0	13	1				Toledo		Rec	Yds	Avg	Long	TD
Joe Licata	4	-14	0.0	0	0				Bernard Re	edy	3	149	49.7	59	2
									Alonzo Rus	sell	4	56	14.0	19	0
Toledo	Rush	Yds	Avg	Long	TD				Justin Olac	k	3	22	7.3	8	0
Kareem Hunt	31	186	6.2	32	1				Zac Rosen	bauer	1	1	1.0	1	0
Damion Jones-Moore 1 5		53	53.0	53	1										